
NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

BILL RICHARDSON 
Governor 

Joanna Prukop 
Cabinet Secretary 

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

February 7, 2006 

Holland & Hart LLP 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 

Attn: William F. Carr, Esq. 

Re: Trinity Burrus Abo Unit, Lea County, New Mexico 
Amendment of Section 24 of the Unit Agreement 
Expiration Date Extended to January 31, 2007 

Dear Mr. Carr: 

Thank you for your letter of January 26, 2006 requesting an extension of the expiration date of 
the unit agreement for the Trinity Burrus Abo Unit to January 31,2007. 

The Oil Conservation Division approved this statutory unit in Case No. 13582 under Order No. 
R-12496 issued on January 24 2006. 

As requested, the Division hereby approves your request to extend the unit agreement for an 
additional year. 

If you have questions or if we may be of further help, please contact William V. Jones at (505) 
476-3448. 

Approved at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 29th day of December 2005. 

y MARK E. FESMIRE, P.E. 
Director 

MEF/wyjj 

cc: State Land Office - Oil, Gas, and Minerals Division 
Bureau of Land Management - Roswell 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



PATRICK H. LYONS 
COMMISSIONER 

State oftyzv Me?(ico 
Commissioner of&u6tic Lands 

310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL 
P.O. BOX 1148 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-

COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 
Phone (505) 827-5760 
Fax (505) 827-5766 

www.nmstatelands.org 

148 

January 31, 2006 

Holland & Hart LLP 
P. O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208 

Attn: Mr. William F. Carr 

Re: Trinity Burrus Abo Unit, Lea County, New Mexico 
Amendment of Section 24 of Unit Agreement 
Expiration Date Extended to January 31,2007 

RECEIVED 
FEB 0 2 2006 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Dear Mr. Carr: 

Thank you for your letter of January 26, 2006 requesting an extension of the expiration date of 
the Trinity Abo Burrus Unit to January 31, 2007. 

The Commissioner of Public Lands has approved your request to amend Section 24 of the unit 
to now expire on January 31, 2007 instead of January 31, 2006. Our approval is; subject to like 
approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. 

If you have any questions or i f we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at 
(505) 827-5791. 

Very truly yours, 

PATRICK H. LYONS 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

JAMI BAILEY, Director 
Oil, Gas and Minerals Division 
(505)827-5744 
PL/JB/pm 
pc: Reader File 

BLM-Roswell, New Mexico Attn: Mr. John Simitz 
OCD-Santa Fe, Attn: Mr. Roy Johnson 

-State Land Office Beneficiaries -
Carrie Tingley Hospital • Charitable Penal & Reform • Common Schools • Eastern NM University • Rio Grande Improvement • Miners' Hospital of NM »NM Boys 
School • NM Highlands University • NM Institute of Mining & Technology • New Mexico Military lnstitute»NM School for the Deaf • NM School for the Visually 
Handicapped • NM State Hospital • New Mexico State University • Northern NM Community College • Penitentiary of New Mexico • Public Buildings at Capital • 
Slate Park Commission • University of New Mexico • UNM Saline Lands • Water Reservoirs • Western New Mexico University 


